"Salaries"-Fire Alarm Telegraph pay-roll ........................... 	6,600 oo 

Total ...................................................... 	$2I,o75  CO 

Respectfully, 
NICHOLAS J. HAYES, Commissioner. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of twenty-one thousand and seventy-five dollars ($21,075) 

be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriations made to the Fire De-
partment, boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens, for the year 1905, entitled and as follows: 

" Salaries "-Headquarters Pay-roll ....................................

[...]

From fund entitled " Support of Ambulance Service," 1905, to " Supplies 

and Contingencies," 1905 ........................................... 	6,000 00 

A true copy. 	
EUGENE W. SCHEFFER, Secretary. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of eighteen thousand five hundred dollars ($18,500) be 

and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriations made to the Depart-
ment of Health for the year 1905, entitled and as follows: 
For "Removal of Night Soil, Offal and Dead Animals .. ................ $12,500 00 

For " Support of Ambulance Service" ................................

[...]

must be paid all charges for desks, furniture, furnishings, expressage, postage stamps, 
telephone, etc., being insufficient, the transfer is asked. 

Respectfully, 
J. F. McGEE, General Clerk. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of nine thousand five hundred dollars ($9,500) be and 

the same is hereby transferred from the appropriation made to the Supreme Court, 
Second Department, Kings County, for the year 1905, entitled " Compensation of 
Justices from Other Counties Assigned to Kings County," the same being in excess